RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A HOLIDAY SCHEDULE OF THE
COUNTY OF HANCOCK FOR YEAR 2026

No. 09-2025-22

Whereas the County Board of the County of Hancock has the authority to establish a
holiday schedule for the County.

Now therefore be it resolved by the County Board of the County of Hancock as follows:

SECTION I
Thursday January 1 New Years Day
Monday January 19 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday February 16 President’s Day
Friday April 3 Good Friday
Monday May 25 Memorial Day
Friday July 3 Independence Day
Monday September 7 Labor Day
Monday October 12 Columbus Day
Tuesday November 3 Election Day
Wednesday  November 11 Veteran’s Day
Thursday November 26 Thanksgiving Day
Friday November 27 Day Following Thanksgiving
Thursday December 24 Christmas Eve ;
Friday December 25 Christmas Day

SECTION II: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage, approval and posting according to law.
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